
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Resolution No. 154 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "spoil banks" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4, and
3 insert a period "."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, after "Louisiana's" delete the remainder of the line, and insert "lower
6 Atchafalaya Basin has been adversely impacted by"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, delete "construction that has left canals and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 7, after "WHEREAS," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8, and
11 insert the following:

12 "historically, when constructing pipelines, operators have been allowed to discard
13 their spoil as permitted or required by landowners, or required by the state of
14 Louisiana, thus creating spoil banks; and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 16, and insert the following:

17 "WHEREAS, the Department of Natural Resources, office of conservation,
18 division of pipeline safety regulates the maintenance of intrastate pipelines."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, line 1, after "created" delete the remainder of the line, and insert "on the lower
21 Atchafalaya Basin affecting the natural water flows and fishing activities"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "maintenance of pipelines"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 2, line 3, after "spoil" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4, and insert
26 "banks are adversely affecting fishing activities."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 2, at the end of line 5, delete "excavation of the pipeline to the"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 2, line 9, after "Whether any" delete "pipeline project" and after "other" delete
31 "pipeline"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 11, after "Levee" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12, and
3 insert a period "."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 18

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 2, after line 30 insert the following:

- 8 "(10) The Louisiana Association of Business and Industry.
9 (11) The Department of Natural Resources, office of conservation, division
10 of pipeline safety.
11 (12) The office of state lands.
12 (13) The Department of Justice, natural resources division.
13 (14) The Louisiana Oil and Gas Association."